



**RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Rain Commodities Limited) CIN: L26942TG1974PLC001693  
 Regd. Off: "Rain Center", 34, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad - 500 073, Telangana State, India. Ph.No.040-40401234; Fax:040-40401214  
 Email: secretarial@rain-industries.com www.rain-industries.com

PART I							(Rupees in lakhs)
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended September 30, 2014							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended	
	September 30, 2014	June 30, 2014	September 30, 2013	September 30, 2014	September 30, 2013		December 31, 2013
	Unaudited						
<b>1 Income from operations</b>							
(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	-	-	10	-	7,072	7,072	
<b>2 Expenses</b>							
(a) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	10	-	7,044	7,044	
(b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-in-trade	63	54	26	164	148	179	
(c) Employee Benefits Expense	13	13	13	38	38	50	
(d) Depreciation Expense	72	78	33	214	227	271	
(e) Other Expenses	<b>148</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>82</b>	<b>416</b>	<b>7,457</b>	<b>7,544</b>	
<b>3 Loss from Operations before Other Income, Foreign Exchange (Gain)/Loss, Finance Costs and Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>(148)</b>	<b>(145)</b>	<b>(72)</b>	<b>(416)</b>	<b>(385)</b>	<b>(472)</b>	
4 Other Income (See Note 4 below)	4,181	450	457	5,032	1,548	5,785	
5 Foreign Exchange (Gain)/Loss	230	2	602	(47)	1,548	1,374	
<b>6 Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs and Tax (3+4-5)</b>	<b>3,803</b>	<b>303</b>	<b>(217)</b>	<b>4,663</b>	<b>(385)</b>	<b>3,939</b>	
7 Finance Costs	321	297	226	1,069	865	1,134	
<b>8 Profit/(Loss) before Tax (6-7)</b>	<b>3,482</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>(443)</b>	<b>3,594</b>	<b>(1,250)</b>	<b>2,805</b>	
9 Tax Expense (See Note 5 below)	900	1	(94)	901	1	1,275	
<b>10 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (8-9)</b>	<b>2,582</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>(349)</b>	<b>2,693</b>	<b>(1,251)</b>	<b>1,530</b>	
11 Paid-up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 2/- each	6,727	6,727	6,727	6,727	6,727	6,727	
12 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	26,128	
13 Earnings/(Loss) Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not Annualised)	0.77	-	(0.10)	0.80	(0.37)	0.45 *	
(* Annualised)							
(See accompanying notes to the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results)							

## PART II

	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended December 31, 2013
	September 30, 2014	June 30, 2014	September 30, 2013	September 30, 2014	September 30, 2013	September 30, 2013	
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>							
1 Public shareholding							
- Number of Shares	198,882,219	190,293,294	185,889,584	198,882,219	185,889,584	185,889,584	187,164,116
- Percentage of Shareholding	59.13%	56.58%	55.27%	59.13%	55.27%	55.27%	55.65%
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding							
(a) Pledged / Encumbered							
- Number of Shares	25,316,465	25,316,465	25,316,465	25,316,465	25,316,465	25,316,465	25,316,465
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	18.42%	17.33%	16.83%	18.42%	16.83%	16.83%	16.97%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	7.53%	7.53%	7.53%	7.53%	7.53%	7.53%	7.53%
(b) Non - encumbered							
- Number of Shares	112,146,995	120,735,920	125,139,630	112,146,995	125,139,630	125,139,630	123,865,098
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	81.58%	82.67%	83.17%	81.58%	83.17%	83.17%	83.03%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	33.34%	35.89%	37.20%	33.34%	37.20%	37.20%	36.82%

**B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS**

	Quarter ended September 30, 2014
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-Nil-
Received during the quarter	28
Disposed off during the quarter	28
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-Nil-

**Notes:**

- The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 5, 2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 6, 2014.
  - The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2014 have been subjected to a 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified report has been issued by them thereon.
  - The Board of Directors have declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 1/- per Equity Share i.e. 50% on a face value of Rs. 2/- per Equity Share fully paid up for the financial year 2014 at their meetings held on November 6, 2014.
  - Other income inclusive of: (Rupees in lakhs)
- | Particulars                                | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Nine Months ended  |                    |                    | Year ended<br>December 31, 2013 |
|--|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|
|  | September 30, 2014 | June 30, 2014 | September 30, 2013 | September 30, 2014 | September 30, 2013 | September 30, 2013 |                                 |
| Dividends from Subsidiary Companies        | 3,692              | -             | -                  | 3,692              | -                  | -                  | 3,768                           |
| Interest on Deposits with Banks and Others | 480                | 442           | 446                | 1,314              | 1,524              | 1,524              | 1,985                           |
- Tax expense for the quarter ended September 30, 2014, include Rs. 730 Lakhs pertaining to Minimum Alternative Tax and Rs. 170 Lakhs pertaining to tax expenses of earlier years.
  - The segment results are included in Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results in compliance with Accounting Standard - 17 "Segment Reporting".
  - The figures of the previous year / periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

By order of the Board  
for Rain Industries Limited

N. Jagan Mohan Reddy  
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: November 6, 2014